

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 13144/2020

Shamser Kha S/o Chahat Kha & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arafat Hussain, Advocate

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

10/11/2020

Issue notice to the respondents.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Arun/28



सत्यमेव जयते