

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13144/2020

Shamser Kha S/o Chahat Kha

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arafat Hussain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma for respondent No. 2 to 5 Mr. Rajneesh Gupta with Mr. Rahul Sharma for respondent No. 6 & 7 Mr. Vivek Tyagi, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

27/10/2021

Heard.

Application (01/2021) for impleadment of some more villagers as petitioners is dismissed as not pressed.

Copy of the writ petition be supplied to learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7, within three days and acknowledgment be filed before the Court.

Reply of respondent Nos.2 to 5 has been filed. Therefore, it is not necessary to call for reply of respondent No.5 separately.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 may file their reply within three weeks and rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter be listed immediately after five weeks for final disposal.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J