

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13144/2020

Shamser Kha S/o Chahat Kha & others

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arafat Hussain, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Advocate Mr. Akshay Sharma, Addl. Government Counsel

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

05/04/2022

Though, time was granted, again prayer is made for grant of time to file rejoinder.

As a matter of last indulgence, a weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

List this case in the week after next.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ