

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13144/2020

Shamser Kha S/o Chahat Kha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Majhar Hussain, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Arafat Hussain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Chanchal on behalf of Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/07/2023

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner that there is a bereavement in the family of the counsel for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 25.08.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ